

Arapahoe Community College | 5900 South Santa Fe Drive, Littleton, CO 80120

Release of Liability and Medical Authorization Educational Activity _____

A. Release of Liability In consideration of the benefits received from participation in an educational activity, the undersigned assumes all risks of damages or injury, including death, that may be sustained by him/her or by his/her property while participating in a College sponsored activity or in travel to or from such an activity.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that participation in educational programs and activities involves an inherent risk of physical injury and/or damage to property and assumes all risks. The undersigned hereby agrees that for the sole consideration of Arapahoe Community College allowing the undersigned to participate in educational programs or activities, the undersigned does hereby release and hold harmless the State of Colorado, the State Board for Community Colleges and Occupational Education, Arapahoe Community College and its agents, officials, employees and participants from and against all liability, including claims and suits at law or in equity, for damages or injury, fatal or otherwise, which may result from participation in the activity or related travel.

B. Insurance and Medical Authorization In the event of illness or injury, the undersigned hereby gives consent for medical treatment and permission to a licensed physician to hospitalize and secure proper treatment (including injection, anesthesia, surgery or other reasonable and necessary procedures). The undersigned agrees to assume all costs related to any such treatment. The undersigned also authorizes the disclosure of medical information to his/her insurance company for the purpose of any claim. Each participant must provide his/her own medical insurance.

C. Conduct Responsibilities Students are representing Arapahoe Community College and should conduct themselves in an appropriate manner that promotes our goals and mission as a learning institution of higher education. While participating in college-sponsored travel and/or activities, students are expected to adhere to the Student Code of Conduct and to all policies and procedures of Arapahoe Community College as outlined in the Student Handbook and all applicable course/program safety rules and guidelines.

I understand this release of liability and medical authorization shall cover any and all activities and/or travel in which I participate. I further understand that it is my responsibility to provide accurate information and should any information change it is my responsibility to update my forms. By signing this document, I hereby acknowledge that I have read the above carefully and agree to comply with all of its tenets.

Participant Signature	Date
Print Name	Phone
Emergency Contact:	
Name	Relationship
Phone	
If participant is under 18 years of age:	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Print Name	Phone